
PROVISIONAL GRADATION / SENIORITY LIST OF PEON WORKING ON THEPROVISIONAL GRADATION / SENIORITY LIST OF PEON WORKING ON THE  
ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAYESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY

AS ON 1AS ON 1    STST     JANUARY, 2026. JANUARY, 2026.      

Pay Matrix:- S-3 (16600-52400)Pay Matrix:- S-3 (16600-52400)

Name of PostName of Post SanctionedSanctioned  
StrengthStrength

WorkingWorking  
StrengthStrength

VacantVacant  
PostsPosts

PeonPeon 236236 130*130* 106106

*Note:-*Note:- 1.1. Shri Santosh Yashwant Deshmukh, Peon is working Shri Santosh Yashwant Deshmukh, Peon is working on deputation in the office of the Special Court,on deputation in the office of the Special Court,  
Bombay.  Since,  he  is  appointed  on  the  establishment  of  Original  Side,  High  Court,  Bombay,  hisBombay.  Since,  he  is  appointed  on  the  establishment  of  Original  Side,  High  Court,  Bombay,  his  
seniority is maintained in the Prseniority is maintained in the Provisional ovisional Gradation/Seniority List.Gradation/Seniority List.

2.2. Shri  Rajendra  Suryabhan  Wanve,  Peon  is  working  Shri  Rajendra  Suryabhan  Wanve,  Peon  is  working  on  deputation  in  the  office  of  theon  deputation  in  the  office  of  the  
MaharashtraMaharashtra  StateState  LegalLegal  Services Authority,Services Authority,  Mumbai. Since, he is appointed on the establishment ofMumbai. Since, he is appointed on the establishment of  
Original Side, High Court, Bombay, his seniority is maintained in the PrOriginal Side, High Court, Bombay, his seniority is maintained in the Provisional ovisional Gradation/SeniorityGradation/Seniority  
List.List.

3.3. The services of 13 Peons are spared to work on the establishment of the High Court Circuit Bench atThe services of 13 Peons are spared to work on the establishment of the High Court Circuit Bench at   
Kolhapur w.e.f. 16/08/2025. However, as they were initially appointed on the establishment of theKolhapur w.e.f. 16/08/2025. However, as they were initially appointed on the establishment of the   
Original  Side,  High  Court,  Bombay,  their  seniority  is  maintained  in  the  ProvisionalOriginal  Side,  High  Court,  Bombay,  their  seniority  is  maintained  in  the  Provisional  
Gradation/Seniority List. Gradation/Seniority List. 



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemark

11 Smt. Shubhangi Rajendra TambatSmt. Shubhangi Rajendra Tambat 24/09/197424/09/1974 S.S.C. PassedS.S.C. Passed 01/02/201301/02/2013 DirectDirect ----

22 Smt. Supriya Jeevak Kadam Smt. Supriya Jeevak Kadam 15/06/198015/06/1980 02/02/201502/02/2015 ----

33 Shri Navanath Ananda RankhambeShri Navanath Ananda Rankhambe 12/02/198312/02/1983 01/04/201501/04/2015 DirectDirect ----

44 Shri Jagdish Dattatray KambliShri Jagdish Dattatray Kambli 24/10/197124/10/1971 H.S.C. passedH.S.C. passed 01/04/201501/04/2015 DirectDirect ----

55 Shri Nitin Ravindra Kaskar Shri Nitin Ravindra Kaskar 01/07/197401/07/1974 H.S.C. passedH.S.C. passed 01/04/201501/04/2015 DirectDirect

66 Smt. Pratibha Prahlad GamreSmt. Pratibha Prahlad Gamre 20/05/197220/05/1972 05/10/201305/10/2013

77 Shri Santosh Yashwant DeshmukhShri Santosh Yashwant Deshmukh 09/04/197309/04/1973 B.A.B.A. 01/02/201601/02/2016 DirectDirect On deputation to Special CourtOn deputation to Special Court

PROVISIONAL GRADATION/SENIORITY LIST OF PEON WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY PROVISIONAL GRADATION/SENIORITY LIST OF PEON WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
AS ON 1AS ON 1STST JANUARY, 2026 JANUARY, 2026

Sr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

22/08/200622/08/2006
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee VIIVIIthth std. Passed std. Passed 25/10/201025/10/2010

(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

On On 
Compassionate Compassionate 

GroundGround

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

M.A.M.A.
LL.B.LL.B.

14/02/201114/02/2011
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

28/02/201128/02/2011
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

26/07/201126/07/2011
(As Peon in the (As Peon in the 
Appellate Side, Appellate Side, 

High Court, High Court, 
Bombay)Bombay)

26/08/201126/08/2011
(Original Side, High Court, Bombay)(Original Side, High Court, Bombay)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side
44thth Std. Passed Std. Passed

16/03/201216/03/2012
(Regularization Of (Regularization Of 

service as service as 
Peon/Hamal)Peon/Hamal)

Appointed on Appointed on 
Co-terminus Co-terminus 

BasisBasis

16/03/200716/03/2007
(Appointed as Peon on Co-terminus (Appointed as Peon on Co-terminus 
Basis. Service from this date shall be Basis. Service from this date shall be 
counted for computing pension and counted for computing pension and 

gratuity by order no P&E/IV/PPG/Co-gratuity by order no P&E/IV/PPG/Co-
ter/12497/2013 dated 19ter/12497/2013 dated 19thth August,  August, 

2013)2013)

Office of the Office of the 
Chief Translator Chief Translator 

& Interpreter& Interpreter

28/03/2012 28/03/2012 
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

88 Shri Vishal Shankar KadamShri Vishal Shankar Kadam 04/11/199304/11/1993 H.S.C. passedH.S.C. passed 01/07/201501/07/2015 ----

99 Shri Ravi Nanaji WaghelaShri Ravi Nanaji Waghela 09/04/196809/04/1968 01/02/201601/02/2016 DirectDirect

1010 Smt. Sangeeta Vijay PardeshiSmt. Sangeeta Vijay Pardeshi 25/10/198325/10/1983 01/10/201601/10/2016 ----

1111 Shri Ravindra Narayan MuleyShri Ravindra Narayan Muley 15/02/198915/02/1989 01/10/201601/10/2016 DirectDirect ----

1212 Shri Upendra Vishwas RepalShri Upendra Vishwas Repal 09/04/197709/04/1977 H.S.C.H.S.C. 01/10/201601/10/2016 DirectDirect ----

1313 Shri Avinash Pandurang GageShri Avinash Pandurang Gage 13/06/198213/06/1982 B.A.B.A. 01/06/201701/06/2017 DirectDirect ----

1414 Shri Nitin Supadu SurwadeShri Nitin Supadu Surwade 01/06/198801/06/1988 01/06/201701/06/2017 DirectDirect ----

1515 Shri Sujit Dadarao Sherkhane Shri Sujit Dadarao Sherkhane 29/08/198929/08/1989 B.A.B.A. 01/06/201701/06/2017 DirectDirect ----

1616 Smt. Suvidha Sudhir KadamSmt. Suvidha Sudhir Kadam 01/06/197201/06/1972 B.A.B.A. 01/06/201701/06/2017 ----

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

23/01/201423/01/2014
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

On On 
compassionate compassionate 

groundground

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side
IXIXthth  Std.  Std. 23/06/199923/06/1999

(As Sweeper)(As Sweeper)

01/03/201401/03/2014
(The Hon’ble the Chief Justice is (The Hon’ble the Chief Justice is 

pleased to absorb the services in the pleased to absorb the services in the 
equivalent post of Hamal/Peon )equivalent post of Hamal/Peon )

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side
IXIXthth  Std.  Std. 01/09/201401/09/2014

(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

On On 
Compassionate Compassionate 

GroundGround

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

M.A. (History) M.A. (History) 
LL.B.LL.B.
B.Ed.B.Ed.

10/02/201510/02/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

02/02/201502/02/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

02/02/201502/02/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

B.A.B.A.
D.Ed.D.Ed.

03/02/201503/02/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

02/02/201502/02/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

02/03/201502/03/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

On On 
Compassionate Compassionate 

GroundGround



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

1717 Shri Sharad Dinkar MahajanShri Sharad Dinkar Mahajan 08/05/198808/05/1988 01/06/201701/06/2017 DirectDirect ----

1818 Shri Dhananjay Laxman MhatreShri Dhananjay Laxman Mhatre 01/06/197701/06/1977 B.A.B.A. 01/09/201701/09/2017 DirectDirect ----

1919 Shri Ashok Raghu SawantShri Ashok Raghu Sawant 30/12/198230/12/1982 01/09/201701/09/2017

2020 Shri Sagar Balkrishna SarmalkarShri Sagar Balkrishna Sarmalkar 19/06/199119/06/1991 H.S.C.H.S.C. DirectDirect ----

2121 Shri Rakesh Sudhakar SabaleShri Rakesh Sudhakar Sabale 07/04/198207/04/1982 B.A.B.A. 01/09/201701/09/2017 DirectDirect ----

2222 Shri Siddhesh Ramesh PawaskarShri Siddhesh Ramesh Pawaskar 03/09/199403/09/1994 S.S.C. FailedS.S.C. Failed ----

2323 Shri Govind Kashinath MhaskeShri Govind Kashinath Mhaske 02/06/198402/06/1984 B.A.B.A. 01/09/201701/09/2017 DirectDirect ----

2424 Shri Satish Bhagwan SuryawanshiShri Satish Bhagwan Suryawanshi 13/11/198413/11/1984 B.A.B.A. 01/09/201701/09/2017 DirectDirect ----

2525 17/06/198517/06/1985 B.A.B.A. 01/09/201701/09/2017 DirectDirect ----

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

B.A.B.A.
D.Ed.D.Ed.

01/04/201501/04/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/04/201501/04/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side
1010thth Failed Failed

01/07/201501/07/2015
(Regularization of (Regularization of 

Service as Service as 
Peon/Hamal)Peon/Hamal)

Appointed on Appointed on 
Co-terminus Co-terminus 

BasisBasis

01/07/201001/07/2010
(Appointed as Peon on (Appointed as Peon on 

Co-terminus Basis)Co-terminus Basis)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/09/2017 01/07/201501/07/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/07/201501/07/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/09/201701/09/2017 15/09/201515/09/2015
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

On On 
Compassionate Compassionate 

GroundGround

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

14/03/201614/03/2016
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

22/02/201622/02/2016
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Smt. Naziyabi Alamgir ShaikhSmt. Naziyabi Alamgir Shaikh
Office of the Office of the 

Registrar, Registrar, 
Original SideOriginal Side

03/08/201603/08/2016
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

2626 Shri Abdul Hamid Gulam Nabi BangiShri Abdul Hamid Gulam Nabi Bangi 20/10/199720/10/1997 S.S.C.S.S.C. 01/09/201701/09/2017 ----

2727 Shri Dipak Sambhu AkhadeShri Dipak Sambhu Akhade 02/08/198202/08/1982 H.S.C.H.S.C. 01/09/201701/09/2017 DirectDirect ----

2828 Shri Surendra Bhashkarrao AthawaleShri Surendra Bhashkarrao Athawale 23/12/198523/12/1985 H.S.C.H.S.C. 01/09/201701/09/2017 DirectDirect ----

2929 Shri Yogesh Bapu PatilShri Yogesh Bapu Patil 11/06/198711/06/1987 M.A.M.A. 01/09/201701/09/2017 DirectDirect ----

3030 Shri Ramchandra Abaso KatkarShri Ramchandra Abaso Katkar 01/01/198801/01/1988 H.S.C.H.S.C. 01/09/201701/09/2017 DirectDirect ----

3131 Shri Satish Indal PawarShri Satish Indal Pawar 05/05/198905/05/1989 H.S.C.H.S.C. 01/03/201801/03/2018 DirectDirect ----

3232 Shri Santosh Ananda JaneShri Santosh Ananda Jane 13/05/198913/05/1989 H.S.C.H.S.C. 01/03/201801/03/2018 DirectDirect ----

3333 Shri Nitin Bhimrao JagtapShri Nitin Bhimrao Jagtap 01/07/198901/07/1989 B.A.B.A. 01/03/201801/03/2018 DirectDirect ----

3434 Shri. Rajendra Suryabhan WanveShri. Rajendra Suryabhan Wanve 04/06/199004/06/1990 H.S.C.H.S.C. 01/03/201801/03/2018 DirectDirect

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

16/08/201616/08/2016
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

On On 
Compassionate Compassionate 

GroundGround

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/10/201601/10/2016
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

10/10/201610/10/2016
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

12/06/201712/06/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/06/2017 01/06/2017 
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/06/201701/06/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

09/06/201709/06/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

09/06/201709/06/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

04/07/201704/07/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

(On deputation on the establishment (On deputation on the establishment 
of Maharashtra State Legal Services of Maharashtra State Legal Services 
Committee w.e.f. 01/03/18 (B.O.H.)Committee w.e.f. 01/03/18 (B.O.H.)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

3535 Shri Prashant Bapu SonajeShri Prashant Bapu Sonaje 19/08/199019/08/1990 B.A.B.A. 01/03/201801/03/2018 DirectDirect ----

3636 Shri Nyayraj Jalindar IngaleShri Nyayraj Jalindar Ingale 17/02/199217/02/1992 H.S.C.H.S.C. 01/03/201801/03/2018 DirectDirect ----

3737 Shri Machhindra Rajendra BorseShri Machhindra Rajendra Borse 20/04/199220/04/1992 M.ComM.Com 01/03/201801/03/2018 DirectDirect ----

3838 Shri Samadhan Devidas PatilShri Samadhan Devidas Patil 17/02/199317/02/1993 H.S.C.H.S.C. 01/03/201801/03/2018 DirectDirect ----

3939 Shri Beig Mustak DaudShri Beig Mustak Daud 24/09/199324/09/1993 01/06/201801/06/2018 DirectDirect ----

4040 Shri Sachin Ravindra NikamShri Sachin Ravindra Nikam 08/10/198808/10/1988 M.A.M.A. 01/06/201801/06/2018 DirectDirect ----

4141 Shri Dattu Nathu BagadShri Dattu Nathu Bagad 11/02/198911/02/1989 B.A.B.A. 01/06/201801/06/2018 DirectDirect ----

4242 Shri Dhiraj Kadu WaghShri Dhiraj Kadu Wagh 26/01/199426/01/1994 H.S.C.H.S.C. 05/04/201905/04/2019 DirectDirect ----

4343 Shri Ishwar Ramdas Dahifale Shri Ishwar Ramdas Dahifale 06/12/198906/12/1989 B.A. (Politics)B.A. (Politics) 23/10/201923/10/2019 DirectDirect ----

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

06/09/201706/09/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

18/09/201718/09/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

11/09/201711/09/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

11/09/201711/09/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

B.Sc B.Sc 
(Science and (Science and 
Technology)Technology)

18/09/201718/09/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

25/09/201725/09/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

04/10/201704/10/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Chief Translator Chief Translator 

& Interpreter& Interpreter

22/09/201722/09/2017
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Chief Translator Chief Translator 

& Interpreter& Interpreter

01/04/201901/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

4444 Shri Vitthal Tukaram BenkeShri Vitthal Tukaram Benke 23/05/199023/05/1990 M.A.M.A. 06/02/202006/02/2020 DirectDirect ----

4545 Shri Yogesh Bansilal PatilShri Yogesh Bansilal Patil 06/08/199006/08/1990 B.A. (Politics)B.A. (Politics) 01/11/202001/11/2020 DirectDirect ----

4646 Shri Akshay Jayram JadhavShri Akshay Jayram Jadhav 08/07/199108/07/1991 M.A.M.A. 01/01/202101/01/2021 DirectDirect ----

4747 Shri Santosh Wamanrao TayadeShri Santosh Wamanrao Tayade 02/08/199102/08/1991 B.ComB.Com 08/03/202108/03/2021 DirectDirect ----

4848 Shri Sagar Gulab PhadatareShri Sagar Gulab Phadatare 05/04/199205/04/1992 B.ComB.Com 08/03/202108/03/2021 DirectDirect ----

4949 Shri Rahul Haribhau RewatkarShri Rahul Haribhau Rewatkar 15/05/199215/05/1992 08/03/202108/03/2021 DirectDirect ----

5050 Shri Akash Uttamrao Gaikwad Shri Akash Uttamrao Gaikwad 09/07/199209/07/1992 B.A.B.A. 03/04/202103/04/2021 DirectDirect ----

5151 Shri Rahul Raghunath PatilShri Rahul Raghunath Patil 20/10/199220/10/1992 B.ComB.Com 03/04/202103/04/2021 DirectDirect

5252 Shri Dadarao Kailas TayadeShri Dadarao Kailas Tayade 24/02/199324/02/1993 B.ComB.Com 13/07/202113/07/2021 DirectDirect ----

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

02/04/201902/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

04/04/201904/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/04/201901/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

10/04/201910/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/04/201901/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

B.A.B.A.
LL.B.LL.B.

ITI (Electrician)ITI (Electrician)

03/04/201903/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

05/04/201905/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

08/04/201908/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

01/04/201901/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

5353 Shri Gaurav Nagorao HirulkarShri Gaurav Nagorao Hirulkar 20/03/199320/03/1993 B.C.A.B.C.A. 24/08/202124/08/2021 DirectDirect ----

5454 Shri Tejas Baburao SutarShri Tejas Baburao Sutar 11/04/199311/04/1993 24/08/202124/08/2021 DirectDirect

5555 Shri Shaikh Mohsin Shaikh MehmoodShri Shaikh Mohsin Shaikh Mehmood 20/09/199320/09/1993 24/08/202124/08/2021 DirectDirect ----

5656 Shri Sandip Shankar WaniShri Sandip Shankar Wani 16/03/198316/03/1983 B.A.B.A. 24/08/202124/08/2021 DirectDirect ----

5757 Shri Sharad Bhanudas PiseShri Sharad Bhanudas Pise 15/04/198415/04/1984 M.A.M.A. 24/08/202124/08/2021 DirectDirect ----

5858 Mrs. Leena Surendra RewatkarMrs. Leena Surendra Rewatkar 21/04/198521/04/1985 M.A.M.A. 24/08/202124/08/2021 DirectDirect ----

5959 Shri Jatin Kiran SolankiShri Jatin Kiran Solanki 25/01/200125/01/2001 S.S.C.S.S.C. 24/08/202124/08/2021 ----

6060 Shri Rushikesh Jagannath KothavadeShri Rushikesh Jagannath Kothavade 16/09/198816/09/1988 B.A.B.A. 12/11/202112/11/2021 DirectDirect ----

6161 26/01/198926/01/1989 12/11/202112/11/2021 DirectDirect ----

Office of the Office of the 
Commissioner Commissioner 

for Taking for Taking 
AccountsAccounts

01/04/201901/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Accounts OfficerAccounts Officer

B.Sc (Chem)B.Sc (Chem)
NIELITNIELIT

04/04/201904/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

B.Sc.B.Sc.

Post Graduate Post Graduate 
Diploma in Diploma in 

Forensic Science & Forensic Science & 
Related LawRelated Law

02/04/201902/04/2019
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

04/01/202104/01/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

04/01/202104/01/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

04/01/202104/01/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

15/02/202115/02/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

On On 
Compassionate Compassionate 

GroundGround

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

08/03/202108/03/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Shri Chetankumar Siddharth Shri Chetankumar Siddharth 
GolghateGolghate

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

B.E.B.E.
(Computer (Computer 

Engineering)Engineering)

08/03/202108/03/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

6262 Shri Ashok Gopinath GaikwadShri Ashok Gopinath Gaikwad 08/02/198908/02/1989 B.A.B.A. 12/11/202112/11/2021 DirectDirect ----

6363 Shri Vinod Prakash ChaudhariShri Vinod Prakash Chaudhari 11/05/198911/05/1989 M.Sc. (Chemistry)M.Sc. (Chemistry) 09/12/202109/12/2021 DirectDirect ----

6464 Shri Mahesh Tukaram DhatundeShri Mahesh Tukaram Dhatunde 01/11/198901/11/1989 M.A.M.A. 09/12/202109/12/2021 DirectDirect

6565 Shri Vikas Laxman GawhandeShri Vikas Laxman Gawhande 14/04/199014/04/1990 M.A.M.A. 05/01/202305/01/2023 DirectDirect ----

6666 Shri Shivdas Ramchandra NareShri Shivdas Ramchandra Nare 17/03/199117/03/1991 05/01/202305/01/2023 DirectDirect ----

6767 Shri Firoj Sabushaha ShahaShri Firoj Sabushaha Shaha 09/05/199109/05/1991 05/01/202305/01/2023 DirectDirect ----

6868 Shri Suryakant Uttam NangareShri Suryakant Uttam Nangare 20/05/199120/05/1991 M.Com.M.Com. 06/10/202306/10/2023 DirectDirect ----

6969 Ms. Vaishali Govindrao KarangaleMs. Vaishali Govindrao Karangale 20/06/199120/06/1991 B.A.B.A. 06/10/202306/10/2023 DirectDirect ----

7070 Mrs. Vrushali Pratik KoliMrs. Vrushali Pratik Koli 26/07/199126/07/1991 B.ComB.Com 06/10/202306/10/2023 DirectDirect ----

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

08/03/202108/03/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

08/03/202108/03/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

08/03/202108/03/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

30/06/202130/06/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Commissioner Commissioner 

for Taking for Taking 
AccountsAccounts

B.A.B.A.
(English)(English)

06/09/202106/09/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

B.ScB.Sc
(Computer (Computer 
Science)Science)

03/09/202103/09/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

20/09/202120/09/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

04/09/202104/09/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

02/09/202102/09/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

7171 Shri Sopan Mahadeo LondheShri Sopan Mahadeo Londhe 05/10/199105/10/1991 06/10/202306/10/2023 DirectDirect ----

7272 Shri Amol Gorakshnath GiriShri Amol Gorakshnath Giri 29/07/199229/07/1992 B.ScB.Sc 06/10/202306/10/2023 DirectDirect ----

7373 Ms. Vaishali Uttam KambaleMs. Vaishali Uttam Kambale 14/01/199314/01/1993 B.A.B.A. 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

7474 Shri Rahul Narayan KatoleShri Rahul Narayan Katole 02/02/199302/02/1993 B.A.B.A. 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

7575 03/03/199303/03/1993 B.ComB.Com 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

7676 Shri Satish Suresh GirheShri Satish Suresh Girhe 18/03/199318/03/1993 B.A.B.A. 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

7777 Shri Vicky Keshao PatilShri Vicky Keshao Patil 06/05/199306/05/1993 B.A.B.A. 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

7878 Shri Shekhar Ashok KasarShri Shekhar Ashok Kasar 10/06/199310/06/1993 B.ComB.Com 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

7979 Shri Bhushan Rajendra GhardeShri Bhushan Rajendra Gharde 23/06/199323/06/1993 M.A.M.A. 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

B.A. B.A. 
M.A.M.A.

(Sociology)(Sociology)

08/09/202108/09/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

13/09/202113/09/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

01/12/202101/12/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

29/11/202129/11/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Shri Swapnil Chandrakant Shri Swapnil Chandrakant 
DeshpandeDeshpande

Office of the Office of the 
Insolvency Insolvency 
RegistrarRegistrar

29/11/202129/11/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

01/12/202101/12/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

30/11/202130/11/2021
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

10/01/202210/01/2022
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

10/01/202210/01/2022
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

8080 Shri Amol Vasudeo MahajanShri Amol Vasudeo Mahajan 02/09/199302/09/1993 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

8181 Shri Tushar Prakash SuryawanshiShri Tushar Prakash Suryawanshi 21/10/199321/10/1993 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

8282 Shri Shubham Shankar LanjekarShri Shubham Shankar Lanjekar 28/11/199728/11/1997 18/09/202418/09/2024 DirectDirect ----

8383 Shri Rajiv Madhavrao NarwadeShri Rajiv Madhavrao Narwade 10/06/199610/06/1996 B.Sc.B.Sc. 26/12/202426/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

8484 Shri Rameshwar Sanjay KangareShri Rameshwar Sanjay Kangare 31/08/199631/08/1996 M.Com.M.Com. 04/01/202504/01/2025 DirectDirect ----

8585 Shri Prabhakar Ekanath PatilShri Prabhakar Ekanath Patil 07/09/199607/09/1996 H.S.C.H.S.C. 24/12/202424/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

8686 Shri Pravin Pratap DhawseShri Pravin Pratap Dhawse 14/10/199614/10/1996 B.A.B.A. 17/12/202417/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

8787 26/11/199626/11/1996 14/01/202514/01/2025 DirectDirect

8888 Shri Mahishankar Gurunath YelshetteShri Mahishankar Gurunath Yelshette 25/10/199725/10/1997 M.A.M.A. 21/12/202421/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

B.Sc B.Sc 
(Chemistry)(Chemistry)

10/01/202210/01/2022
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

M.A. M.A. 
(English)(English)

10/01/202210/01/2022
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

B.ComB.Com
(Accounting and (Accounting and 

Finance)Finance)

16/02/202416/02/2024
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

26/12/202426/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

04/01/202504/01/2025
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

24/12/202424/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

17/12/202417/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Ms. Priyadarshnee Dayanand Ms. Priyadarshnee Dayanand 
BhadargeBhadarge

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

Bachelor of Bachelor of 
Computer ScienceComputer Science

14/01/202514/01/2025
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

21/12/202421/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

8989 Shri Satyajit Dileep PatilShri Satyajit Dileep Patil 20/09/199820/09/1998 B.Com.B.Com. 24/12/202424/12/2024 DirectDirect

9090 Shri Abhishek Bhujangrao BhiseShri Abhishek Bhujangrao Bhise 18/11/199818/11/1998 H.S.C.H.S.C. 26/12/202426/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

9191 Shri Rohit Narayan PatilShri Rohit Narayan Patil 01/04/199901/04/1999 B.Sc.B.Sc. 21/12/202421/12/2024 DirectDirect

9292 Shri Pavan Rajusing PawarShri Pavan Rajusing Pawar 20/09/199920/09/1999 B.A.B.A. 27/12/202427/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

9393 Shri Sagar Kishor PundeShri Sagar Kishor Punde 26/09/199926/09/1999 M.Sc.M.Sc. 24/12/202424/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

9494 Shri Kunal Namdeo MundhareShri Kunal Namdeo Mundhare 01/10/199901/10/1999 H.S.C.H.S.C. 20/12/202420/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

9595 Shri Akash Sanjay GiteShri Akash Sanjay Gite 06/11/199906/11/1999 30/12/202430/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

9696 Shri Suraj Tanahaji JadhavShri Suraj Tanahaji Jadhav 14/11/199914/11/1999 B.Sc.B.Sc. 26/12/202426/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

9797 Shri Vishvas Lingappa RanageShri Vishvas Lingappa Ranage 07/10/200007/10/2000 20/12/202420/12/2024 DirectDirect

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

24/12/202424/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

26/12/202426/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

21/12/202421/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

27/12/202427/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Chief Translator Chief Translator 

& Interpreter& Interpreter

24/12/202424/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

20/12/202420/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

B.Com.B.Com.

Diploma in Diploma in 
Agricultural Agricultural 
TechnologyTechnology

30/12/202430/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

26/12/202426/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

B.A.B.A.
(Politics)(Politics)

20/12/202420/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

9898 Shri Suraj Madhukar PaikraoShri Suraj Madhukar Paikrao 22/10/200022/10/2000 B.A.B.A. 20/12/202420/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

9999 Shri Ajay Ekanath KumbharShri Ajay Ekanath Kumbhar 25/08/200225/08/2002 H.S.C.H.S.C. 24/12/202424/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

100100 Shri Avinash Gena GuldagadShri Avinash Gena Guldagad 10/10/200210/10/2002 H.S.C.H.S.C. 19/12/202419/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

101101 Shri Yash Krushnath NigadeShri Yash Krushnath Nigade 15/10/200215/10/2002 H.S.C.H.S.C. 21/12/202421/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

102102 Shri Omkar Tukaram RanmaleShri Omkar Tukaram Ranmale 01/02/200301/02/2003 B.Sc.B.Sc. 21/12/202421/12/2024 DirectDirect

103103 Shri Ritesh Sunil YadavShri Ritesh Sunil Yadav 19/10/200419/10/2004 H.S.C.H.S.C. 24/12/202424/12/2024 DirectDirect ----

104104 Shri Kiran Ravindra MathapatiShri Kiran Ravindra Mathapati 18/05/198818/05/1988 B.E. (Mechanical)B.E. (Mechanical) 10/01/202510/01/2025 DirectDirect ----

105105 Shri Nitin Balasaheb SurveShri Nitin Balasaheb Surve 18/04/199018/04/1990 M.Com.M.Com. 13/02/202513/02/2025 DirectDirect ----

106106 Shri Vipin Piraji WaghmareShri Vipin Piraji Waghmare 05/06/199205/06/1992 B.A.B.A. 13/02/202513/02/2025 DirectDirect ----

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

20/12/202420/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Insolvency Insolvency 
RegistrarRegistrar

24/12/202424/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

19/12/202419/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Court ReceiverCourt Receiver

21/12/202421/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

21/12/202421/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

24/12/202424/12/2024
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

10/01/202510/01/2025
(As Peon)(As Peon)

Office of the Office of the 
Insolvency Insolvency 
RegistrarRegistrar

21/12/202421/12/2024
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Chief Translator Chief Translator 

& Interpreter& Interpreter

13/01/202513/01/2025
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

107107 Shri Pradip Tarachand RajguruShri Pradip Tarachand Rajguru 27/06/199227/06/1992 B.Com.B.Com. 13/02/202513/02/2025 DirectDirect ----

108108 Shri Vikramasinh Ananda KanugadeShri Vikramasinh Ananda Kanugade 15/08/199315/08/1993 13/02/202513/02/2025 DirectDirect

109109 Shri Sunil Dnyaneshwar BelkhedeShri Sunil Dnyaneshwar Belkhede 05/12/199305/12/1993 H.S.C.H.S.C. 13/02/202513/02/2025 DirectDirect ----

110110 Shri Keval Hindurao PatilShri Keval Hindurao Patil 04/06/199404/06/1994 B.Sc.B.Sc. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect

111111 Shri Saurabh Rajendra JoshiShri Saurabh Rajendra Joshi 08/11/199408/11/1994 B.Sc.B.Sc. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect ----

112112 Shri Pradip Ramrao RathodShri Pradip Ramrao Rathod 03/03/199503/03/1995 H.S.C.H.S.C. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect ----

113113 Shri Dipak Motilal PadamarShri Dipak Motilal Padamar 10/06/199610/06/1996 B.A.B.A. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect ----

114114 Ms. Nilam Narayan PatilMs. Nilam Narayan Patil 07/08/199607/08/1996 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect

115115 Shri Nishant Nileshrao KambleShri Nishant Nileshrao Kamble 05/10/199605/10/1996 B.Com.B.Com. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect ----

Office of the Office of the 
Commissioner Commissioner 

for Taking for Taking 
AccountsAccounts

20/12/202420/12/2024
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Chief Translator Chief Translator 

& Interpreter& Interpreter

B.Sc. (Chemistry)B.Sc. (Chemistry)

Horticulture & Horticulture & 
Nursery Nursery 

ManagementManagement

06/01/202506/01/2025
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Accounts OfficerAccounts Officer

04/01/202504/01/2025
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

30/12/202430/12/2024
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

20/12/202420/12/2024
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

26/12/202426/12/2024
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Taxing MasterTaxing Master

24/12/202424/12/2024
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Registrar, 

Original SideOriginal Side

B.Sc.B.Sc.
M.A.M.A.

21/12/202421/12/2024
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Services spared to work on the Services spared to work on the 
establishment of High Court Circuit establishment of High Court Circuit 

Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025Bench at Kolhapur w.e.f 16/08/2025

Office of the Office of the 
Official AssigneeOfficial Assignee

21/12/202421/12/2024
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of the EmployeeName of the Employee Date of BirthDate of Birth RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Educational Educational 
QualificationQualification

Date of continuous Date of continuous 
service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

116116 Shri Vishal Dnyandeo PattheShri Vishal Dnyandeo Patthe 16/12/199716/12/1997 B.Sc.B.Sc. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect ----

117117 Shri Bhagwan Karbhari TatheShri Bhagwan Karbhari Tathe 19/12/199719/12/1997 B.A.B.A. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect ----

118118 Shri Mithun Fulsing PawarShri Mithun Fulsing Pawar 16/07/199816/07/1998 B.A.B.A. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect ----

119119 Shri Pratik Pradeep GuravShri Pratik Pradeep Gurav 23/07/199823/07/1998 M.A.M.A. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect

120120 Shri Akshay Namdev VekhandeShri Akshay Namdev Vekhande 02/01/199902/01/1999 H.S.C.H.S.C. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect ----

121121 Shri Harsh Ramesh PatilShri Harsh Ramesh Patil 17/06/199917/06/1999 B.Sc.B.Sc. 30/04/202530/04/2025 DirectDirect ----

122122 Shri Manish Popat GuravShri Manish Popat Gurav 01/02/200001/02/2000 B.A.B.A. 30/07/202530/07/2025 DirectDirect

123123 Shri Chetan Ravindra PatilShri Chetan Ravindra Patil 27/07/200027/07/2000 H.S.C.H.S.C. 12/09/202512/09/2025 DirectDirect ----

124124 Shri Gopal Sudhakar TatheShri Gopal Sudhakar Tathe 28/06/200228/06/2002 H.S.C.H.S.C. 12/09/202512/09/2025 DirectDirect ----
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Date of initial Date of initial 
appointmentappointment
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RecruitmentRecruitment

125125 Shri Anand Prabhakar MaliShri Anand Prabhakar Mali 25/09/198925/09/1989 B.A.B.A. 12/09/202512/09/2025 DirectDirect ----

126126 Shri Abhinav Prabhakar ParchandeShri Abhinav Prabhakar Parchande 16/01/199316/01/1993 B.E. (Electrical)B.E. (Electrical) 12/09/202512/09/2025 DirectDirect ----

127127 Shri Ashish Sahebrao MathaneShri Ashish Sahebrao Mathane 04/05/199304/05/1993 17/10/202517/10/2025 DirectDirect ----

128128 Shri Amit Damodhar PanditShri Amit Damodhar Pandit 21/09/199521/09/1995 17/10/202517/10/2025 DirectDirect ----

129129 Shri Haridas Shivaji GholapShri Haridas Shivaji Gholap 11/06/199611/06/1996 B.Sc.B.Sc. 17/10/202517/10/2025 DirectDirect ----

130130 Shri Harshal Narayan BadgujarShri Harshal Narayan Badgujar 16/07/199616/07/1996 B.E. (Mechanical)B.E. (Mechanical) 17/10/202517/10/2025 DirectDirect ----
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